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REPLACEMENT OF PARTS

ROOF TOP PANEL

REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS

REAR WINDSCREEN TOP MOULDING
REAR WINDSCREEN SIDE MOULDINGS
REAR TAILGATE

REAR TAILGATE DAMPERS

REAR TAILGATE INNER TRIM BOARD
REAR TAILGATE INNER LOCK

REAR TAILGATE LOGO

REAR TAILGATE OUTER CHROME MOULDING
REAR TAILGATE RUBBER

REAR TAILGATE INNER PULL POCKET
REAR TAILGATE NUMBER PLAT LAMPS
REAR WIPER ARM

REAR WIPER MOTOR

REAR WIPER ARM COVER

REAR TAILLAMPS

REAR TAILLAMP PANELS

REAR END PANEL

REAR END PANEL INNER GARNISH
REAR END PANEL INNER TRIM GARNISH
REAR BUMPER

REAR BUMPER BRACKETS

REAR BUMPER REFLECTORS

REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINERS
REAR SPARE TYRE PANEL

REAR SPARE TYRE PANEL GARNISH

1|REAR SPARE TYRE CARRIER
1|REAR EXHAUST SILENCER
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REPAIRED SEE
LABOUR

REPLACED
REPLACED
REPLACED
REPLACED
NOT NECESSARY
REPLACED
REPLACED
REPLACED
REPLACED
REPLACED
REPLACED
REPLACED
REPLACED
REPLACED
REPLACED
REPLACED
REPLACED
REPLACED
REPLACED
REPLACED
REPLACED
REPLACED
REPLACED
REPLACED

REPAIRED SEE
LABOUR

REPLACED
REPLACED

REPAIRED SEE
LABOUR

1,671.00

1,125.86
62.00
260.00
1,265.70
444.20
280.65
509.10
59.60
327.66
309.10
63.29
184.00
56.40
492.02
38.51
881.00
593.02
519.80
296.50
219.67
474.73
117.00
128.86
123.90
712.26

219.67
326.21
798.97

1,125.86
62.00
260.00
1,265.70
280.65
385.00
59.60
327.66
309.10
63.29
184.00
56.40
492.02
38.51
881.00
593.02
519.80
296.50
219.67
474.73
117.00
128.86
123.90

219.67
326.21
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1|REAR EXHAUST SILENCER MOUNTING NOT NECESSARY 48.95 -
2|REAR FENDERS O/S REPLACED / 1,711.24 855.62
N/S REPAIRED SEE
LABOUR
2|REAR FENDER INNER TRIM GARNISHES REPLACED 991.18 991.18
2|REAR FENDER QUARTER GLASS MOULDINGS OIS REPLACED / 371.30 185.65
N/S NOT
NECESSARY
LESS 25% DISCOUNT -3,920.84 -2,710.65
11,762.51 8,131.95
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|REAR WINDSCREEN SEAL (SN) REPLACED 80.00 40.00
1|REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT (SN) REPLACED 80.00 40.00
1|REAR TAILGATE TOP SPOILER (SN) REPLACED 680.00 680.00
1|REAR NUMBER PLATE (SN) REPLACED 50.00 50.00
1|SET REAR REVERSE SENSOR (SN) REPLACED 280.00 200.00
1|REAR REVERSE CAMERA (SN) REPLACED 420.00 350.00
2|REAR FENDER QUARTER GLASS SEALANTS (SN) N/S REPLACED 120.00 30.00
1,710.00 1,390.00
LABOUR
TO PROVIDE TOWING SERVICE CHARGE. 80.00 60.00
TO DISCONNECT AND RECONNECT, CHECK 60.00 30.00
ELECTRICAL WIRING, HARNESS WIRES, SOCKETS,
REPLACE DAMAGED PARTS.
TO REMOVE AND REFIT REAR CUSHION SEATS, RADIO 380.00 80.00
SPEAKER BOARD, INTERIOR UPHOLSTERY TO
FACILITATE THE REPAIRS.
TO REMOVE AND REFIT REAR BUMPER SENSOR. 110.00 50.00
TO REMOVE AND REFIT FUEL TANK SYSTEM. 120.00 80.00
TO REMOVE AND REFIT REAR CAMERA. 120.00 50.00
TO REMOVE AND REFIT QUARTER GLASS TO 200.00 60.00
FACILITATE THE REPAIRS.
TO REMOVE AND REFIT REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS. 180.00 120.00
TO REMOVE AND REFIT, STRAIGHTEN AND RE-ADJUST 150.00 80.00
EXHAUST PIPE AND REPLACE REAR EXHAUST
SILENCER AND MOUNTINGS.
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TO REMOVE AND REPLACE THE ABOVE DAMAGED
PARTS, STRAIGHTEN, KNOCK OUT, REALIGN AND
REPAIR INCLUDING CUT AND WIELD BODY PANELS. TO
RE-ADJUST TO THE ORIGINAL POSITION USING POWER
TOOLS. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF ROOF TOP
PANEL, REAR SPARE TYRE PANEL, REAR EXHAUST
SILENCER AND REAR FENDER N/S.

TO SPRAY PAINT ON THE REPLACED AND REPAIRED
PARTS, PREPARE SPRAY SUCH AS MASKING TAPE THE
UNAFFECTED AREAS WITH PAPER, CLEANING AND
SANDING OF SURFACES, FINAL POLISHING AND
WAXING ARE ALSO AVAILABLE.

TO APPLY UNDERCOATING ON THE REPAIRED AND
REPLACED PANELS FOR RUST PROTECTION.

2,300.00 1,400.00

2,100.00 1,400.00

300.00 120.00

6,100.00 3,530.00

GRAND TOTAL

19,572.51 13,051.95

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)

10,400.00
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DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever. in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this

Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.




