

## **LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd**

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 3

## ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SMP 1423T

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	ROOF TOP PANEL	REPAIRED SEE LABOUR	1,671.00	-
1	REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS	REPLACED	1,125.86	1,125.86
1	REAR WINDSCREEN TOP MOULDING	REPLACED	62.00	62.00
2	REAR WINDSCREEN SIDE MOULDINGS	REPLACED	260.00	260.00
1	REAR TAILGATE	REPLACED	1,265.70	1,265.70
2	REAR TAILGATE DAMPERS	NOT NECESSARY	444.20	-
1	REAR TAILGATE INNER TRIM BOARD	REPLACED	280.65	280.65
1	REAR TAILGATE INNER LOCK	REPLACED	509.10	385.00
1	REAR TAILGATE LOGO	REPLACED	59.60	59.60
1	REAR TAILGATE OUTER CHROME MOULDING	REPLACED	327.66	327.66
1	REAR TAILGATE RUBBER	REPLACED	309.10	309.10
1	REAR TAILGATE INNER PULL POCKET	REPLACED	63.29	63.29
2	REAR TAILGATE NUMBER PLAT LAMPS	REPLACED	184.00	184.00
1	REAR WIPER ARM	REPLACED	56.40	56.40
1	REAR WIPER MOTOR	REPLACED	492.02	492.02
1	REAR WIPER ARM COVER	REPLACED	38.51	38.51
2	REAR TAILLAMPS	REPLACED	881.00	881.00
2	REAR TAILLAMP PANELS	REPLACED	593.02	593.02
1	REAR END PANEL	REPLACED	519.80	519.80
1	REAR END PANEL INNER GARNISH	REPLACED	296.50	296.50
1	REAR END PANEL INNER TRIM GARNISH	REPLACED	219.67	219.67
1	REAR BUMPER	REPLACED	474.73	474.73
2	REAR BUMPER BRACKETS	REPLACED	117.00	117.00
2	REAR BUMPER REFLECTORS	REPLACED	128.86	128.86
2	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINERS	REPLACED	123.90	123.90
1	REAR SPARE TYRE PANEL	REPAIRED SEE LABOUR	712.26	-
1	REAR SPARE TYRE PANEL GARNISH	REPLACED	219.67	219.67
1	REAR SPARE TYRE CARRIER	REPLACED	326.21	326.21
1	REAR EXHAUST SILENCER	REPAIRED SEE LABOUR	798.97	-

Report Ref No. CS/LAW22004696/Ace2



## **LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd**

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 3

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	REAR EXHAUST SILENCER MOUNTING	NOT NECESSARY	48.95	-
2	REAR FENDERS	O/S REPLACED / N/S REPAIRED SEE LABOUR	1,711.24	855.62
2	REAR FENDER INNER TRIM GARNISHES	REPLACED	991.18	991.18
2	REAR FENDER QUARTER GLASS MOULDINGS	O/S REPLACED / N/S NOT NECESSARY	371.30	185.65
	LESS 25% DISCOUNT		-3,920.84	-2,710.65
			11,762.51	8,131.95
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	REAR WINDSCREEN SEAL (SN)	REPLACED	80.00	40.00
1	REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT (SN)	REPLACED	80.00	40.00
1	REAR TAILGATE TOP SPOILER (SN)	REPLACED	680.00	680.00
1	REAR NUMBER PLATE (SN)	REPLACED	50.00	50.00
1	SET REAR REVERSE SENSOR (SN)	REPLACED	280.00	200.00
1	REAR REVERSE CAMERA (SN)	REPLACED	420.00	350.00
2	REAR FENDER QUARTER GLASS SEALANTS (SN)	N/S REPLACED	120.00	30.00
			1,710.00	1,390.00
	<u>LABOUR</u>			
	TO PROVIDE TOWING SERVICE CHARGE.		80.00	60.00
	TO DISCONNECT AND RECONNECT, CHECK ELECTRICAL WIRING, HARNESS WIRES, SOCKETS, REPLACE DAMAGED PARTS.		60.00	30.00
	TO REMOVE AND REFIT REAR CUSHION SEATS, RADIO SPEAKER BOARD, INTERIOR UPHOLSTERY TO FACILITATE THE REPAIRS.		380.00	80.00
	TO REMOVE AND REFIT REAR BUMPER SENSOR.		110.00	50.00
	TO REMOVE AND REFIT FUEL TANK SYSTEM.		120.00	80.00
	TO REMOVE AND REFIT REAR CAMERA.		120.00	50.00
	TO REMOVE AND REFIT QUARTER GLASS TO FACILITATE THE REPAIRS.		200.00	60.00
	TO REMOVE AND REFIT REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS.		180.00	120.00
	TO REMOVE AND REFIT, STRAIGHTEN AND RE-ADJUST EXHAUST PIPE AND REPLACE REAR EXHAUST SILENCER AND MOUNTINGS.		150.00	80.00

Report Ref No. CS/LAW22004696/Ace2



## **LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd**

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:3 of 3

10,400.00

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	TO REMOVE AND REPLACE THE ABOVE DAMAGED PARTS, STRAIGHTEN, KNOCK OUT, REALIGN AND REPAIR INCLUDING CUT AND WIELD BODY PANELS. TO RE-ADJUST TO THE ORIGINAL POSITION USING POWER TOOLS. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF ROOF TOP PANEL, REAR SPARE TYRE PANEL, REAR EXHAUST SILENCER AND REAR FENDER N/S.		2,300.00	1,400.00
	TO SPRAY PAINT ON THE REPLACED AND REPAIRED PARTS, PREPARE SPRAY SUCH AS MASKING TAPE THE UNAFFECTED AREAS WITH PAPER, CLEANING AND SANDING OF SURFACES, FINAL POLISHING AND WAXING ARE ALSO AVAILABLE.		2,100.00	1,400.00
	TO APPLY UNDERCOATING ON THE REPAIRED AND REPLACED PANELS FOR RUST PROTECTION.		300.00	120.00
			6,100.00	3,530.00
	GRAND TOTAL		19,572.51	13,051.95

Report Ref No. CS/LAW22004696/Ace2

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS

(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)

XX.X.

**ADRIAN LING WAI PING** 

B.Eng, AMSOE, AMIRTE, AMSAE-A, M. MATAI

K.K.LAU CPT(RET)

BEng(Hons),B.Bus,MBA,PEng,PE, MInstAEA,MASME,MIRTE

**REGD Auto Consultant-SAE, Licensed Appraiser** 

**Licensed Appraiser** 

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.